TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900711422

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooperatieve Rabobank U.A., New York Branch, as Administrative Agent		08/02/2022	Cooperative Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grain Craft, Inc.
Street Address:	201 W. Main Street
Internal Address:	Suite 203
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37408
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0088260	ACHIEVER	
Registration Number:	3041469	BAKERS CRAFT	
Registration Number:	1915248	BIG GUN	
Registration Number:	2874045	BIG SPRING	
Registration Number:	2300129	COLLINS BEST	
Registration Number:	3966350	GOLDEN MOUNTAIN	
Registration Number:	0090316	MONDAKO	
Registration Number:	0127610	MORBREAD	
Registration Number:	2222908	POWER	
Registration Number:	4302235	QUEEN	
Registration Number:	3657847	SPUN WHITE	
Registration Number:	0310457	WHITE SPEAR	
Registration Number:	0405274		
Registration Number:	0401182	TRAFFIK	
Registration Number:	0401183		
Registration Number:	0406588		
		TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007780 FRAME: 0544

900714049

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0405276	NABISCO
Registration Number:	0405273	
Registration Number:	0405275	NABISCO
Registration Number:	0408749	
Registration Number:	0255490	ACE HI
Registration Number:	2175142	WHITE CHIEF
Registration Number:	2175145	AVALANCHE
Registration Number:	2236527	BLUE RIBBON
Registration Number:	2175143	MAYFAIR
Registration Number:	2099412	TITAN
Registration Number:	4800627	GRAIN CRAFT
Registration Number:	4703378	MONDAKO
Registration Number:	4695668	WHITE SPEAR
Registration Number:	4922012	HAWAIIAN BAKER'S SPECIAL
Registration Number:	4894703	IMUA
Registration Number:	4877308	KILAUEA
Registration Number:	4904202	PUA LEI
Registration Number:	4877310	HIBISCUS
Registration Number:	4877309	DIAMONDHEAD
Registration Number:	4901122	GRAIN CRAFT
Registration Number:	4901123	GRAIN CRAFT
Registration Number:	4877740	BLENDAKO
Registration Number:	5452666	OPENING THE GOODNESS OF WHEAT
Registration Number:	0562455	
Serial Number:	88294563	PUREWHEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538345

Email: lashanajimmar@eversheds-sutherland.us
Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar, Senior Paralegal
Address Line 1: Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP

Address Line 2: 999 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33862.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaShana C. Jimmar
SIGNATURE:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/

DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022				
Total Attachments: 5	Total Attachments: 5				
source=Project Golden - Partial Release	of Trademark Security Interest (2018)#page1.tif				
source=Project Golden - Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest (2018)#page2.tif					
source=Project Golden - Partial Release	e of Trademark Security Interest (2018)#page3.tif				
source=Project Golden - Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest (2018)#page4.tif					
source=Project Golden - Partial Release	e of Trademark Security Interest (2018)#page5.tif				

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is effective as of August 2, 2022, and is given by COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH, in its capacity as agent for the lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), with its principal offices at 245 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10167, in favor of GRAIN CRAFT, INC, a Georgia corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and certain other grantors have executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement in favor of the Administrative Agent and dated as of November 14, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 18, 2019 at Reel 6796, Frame 0419;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in its trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto (such trademarks of Grantor being the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates, releases, and discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (ii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Administrative Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind. The Administrative Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this release and the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collaterallisted on Schedule 1 hereto. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor, or any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral) to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. THIS RELEASE IS GIVEN WITH RESPECT TO THE TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ONLY, AND NOTHING IN THIS RELEASE SHALL IMPACT THE VALIDITY OR ENFORCEABILITY OF THE TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH RESPECT TO ANY OTHER GRANTOR PARTY THERETO. OR IMPAIR THE LIENS ON ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GRANTED BY ANY OTHER GRANTOR THEREUNDER, WHICH SHALL IN ALL CASES REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of date indicated above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH

Name: Brian-Keaveney

Title: Managing Director

Name: Anthony Fidanza
Title: Executive Director

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

GRANTOR:	GRAIN CRAFT, INC.

Rob Moland

By:

Name: Rob Noland

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Schedule 1

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grain Craft, Inc.

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	ACHIEVER	0,088,260	9/10/1912
		(stylized)		
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	BAKERS CRAFT	3,041,469	1/10/2006
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	BIG GUN	1,915,248	8/29/1995
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	BIG SPRING	2,874,045	8/17/2004
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	COLLINS BEST	2,300,129	12/14/1999
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	GOLDEN MOUNTAIN	3,966,350	5/24/2011
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	MONDAKO (stylized)	0,090,316	2/18/1913
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	MORBREAD	0,127,610	11/18/1919
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	Power and Smokestack Design		
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	POWER	2,222,908	2/9/1999
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	QUEEN	4,302,235	3/12/2013
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	SPUN WHITE	3,657,847	7/21/2009
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	WHITE SPEAR and Arrow Design	310,457	2/27/1934
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	BIG SPRING	TMA405274	11/20/1992
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	MONDAKO	TMA401182	8/7/1992
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	MORBREAD	TMA401183	8/7/1992
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	WHITE SPEAR	TMA406588	12/25/1992
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	SPUN WHITE	TMA405276	11/20/1992
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	POWER	TMA405273	11/20/1992
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	SPECIAL PIZZA	TMA405275	11/20/1992
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	HI PRO WHOLEWHEAT	TMA408749	2/26/1993
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	ACE HI (stylized)	0,255,490	4/23/1929
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	WHITE CHIEF	2,175,142	7/21/1998
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	AVALANCHE	2,175,145	7/21/1998
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	BLUE RIBBON	2,236,527	4/6/1999
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	MAYFAIR	2,175,143	7/21/1998
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	TITAN	2,099,412	9/23/1997
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	GRAIN CRAFT + logo	4,800,627	8/25/2015
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	MONDAKO	4,703,378	3/17/2015

ACTIVE 66492218v2

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	WHITE SPEAR	4,695,668	3/3/2015
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	HAWAIIAN BAKER'S SPECIAL	4,922,012	3/22/2016
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	IMUA	4,894,703	2/2/2016
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	KILAUEA	4,877,308	12/29/2015
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	PUA LEI	4,904,202	2/23/2016
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	HIBISCUS	4,877,310	12/29/2015
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	DIAMONDHEAD	4,877,309	12/29/2015
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	GRAIN CRAFT	4,901,122	2/16/2016
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	GRAIN CRAFT + logo	4,901,123	2/16/2016
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	BLENDAKO	4,877,740	12/29/2015
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	OPENING THE GOODNESS OF WHEAT	5452666	4/24/2018
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	I "heart" GLUTEN Logo	5626455	12/11/2018

Trademark Applications

Grantor	Country	Trademark Application	Application Serial No.	Application Filing Date
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	PUREWHEAT (stylized and/or with design)	88/294,563	
Grain Craft, Inc.	US	Power and Smokestack Design		

ACTIVE 66492218v2

RECORDED: 08/04/2022